PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3759049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. ADAM BRANDEJS	04/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATTER AND FORM INC.	
Street Address:	reet Address: 442 DUFFERIN STREET	
City:	TORONTO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M6K 2A3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14915030

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)703-7422

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4167031100

Email: patents@gilbertslaw.ca **Correspondent Name:** MATTHEW D. POWELL Address Line 1: 77 KING STREET WEST

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2010**

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5K 1K2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	595-SCANNER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW D. POWELL
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew D. Powell/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=ConfirmatoryAssignment_Brandejs#page1.tif source=ConfirmatoryAssignment Brandejs#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037843 FRAME: 0027 503712408

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment (this "Assignment") is dated effective April 10, 2014, by and between Matter and Form Inc. a corporation governed by the laws of Canada, formerly known as Matterform Inc. ("Assignee"), and Adam Brandejs ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated as of February 20, 2014 (the "IP Assignment Agreement") the Assignor agreed to transfer, assign and convey to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to certain Intellectual Property, including, but not limited to, the patents listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Patents").

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Assignment Agreement the Assignor agreed to fully co-operate in executing all necessary deeds and documents and to co-operate in all other such acts and things as the Assignee or its successors and assigns may reasonably require in order to vest all right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property in the name of the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, transferred, conveyed, and delivered to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective as of the date first referred above, all right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are issued, granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this confirmatory Assignment to be duly executed and delivered on this 10th day of April, 2014.

Witness

Assignee: Matter And Form Inc.

Per: Name: Aviva Cox

Title: CEO

Assignor: Adam Branders

Exhibit A



AR

Utility Patent:

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Inventors	Assignee
DEVICE, SYSTEM	61/879,650	September 18,	Andrew Cox	Matter and Form
AND METHOD		2013	Adam Brandejs	Inc.
FOR THREE-			Trevor Townsend	(formerly
DIMENSIONAL				Matterform Inc.)
MODELING				

Design Patent:

-	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Inventors	Assignee
-	OBJECT SCANNER	29/478,631	January 7, 2014	Andrew Cox	Matter and Form
				Adam Brandejs	Inc.
-	į	,		Trevor Townsend	(formerly
					Matterform Inc.)

PATENT REEL: 037843 FRAME: 0029

RECORDED: 02/26/2016